COMMERCE rk Office

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 3.20.0 0	04-18-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tradema
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	101325127 Locuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Radius Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Digital Origin, inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No

Radius I Additional na Nature o Assignme Security Other Execution Date: February 26, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Name: Alfred A. Equitz Enclosed Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building Deposit Account No. 12-1420 San Francisco, California 94111 City, State, ZIP: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Telephone: (415) 433-4150 (415): 433-8716 Facsimile: 8. Deposit account number: 12-1420 Attorney Docket No. RADS 2800 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Signature Alfred A. Equitz, Reg. No. 30,922 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503

D4/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000260 5467413

bi FC:581

(40.00 DP



I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR - 3 1999

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RADIUS INC.

Mark Housley and Henry V. Morgan hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer, and Secretary, respectively, of Radius Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Sixth Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of said corporation is amended and restated to read in full as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Digital Origin, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of said corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote with respect to the amendment is 5,532,174 silares of Common Stock. There are no shares of Preferred Stock issued and outstanding. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% of the shares.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: February 26, 1999

ENDORSED - FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAR - 1 1999 -

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

Mark Housley, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer

Henry V. Morgan, Secretary

13510/00600/B45501

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent No. 5,467,413)	
Issued: November 14, 1995	
Titled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR (VECTOR QUANTIZATION FOR REAL-) TIME PLAYBACK ON LOW COST PERSONAL COMPUTERS (VECTOR)	
Based on Patent Application) No. 08/064,843	
By: Peter T. Barrett)	
Filed: May 20, 1993	

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNEE NAME CHANGE DOCUMENT

2001 Ferry Building San Francisco, CA 94111 (415) 433-4150

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box ASSIGNMENT, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on March 16, 2000.

LIMBACH & LIMBACH L.L.P

Date: 03/16/00

By: Marsha A. Townsend

Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Enclosed please find an Assignee Name Change document indicating that the name of the assignee RADIUS INC. has been changed to DIGITAL ORIGIN, INC. for recording, and our check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordation fee.

Please charge any additional fees, including any fees necessary for extensions of time, or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 12-1420. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

LIMBACH & LIMBACH L.L.P.

Dated: 3) 16 00

Alfred A. Equitz

Reg. No. 30,922

Attorneys for Applicant(s)

Atty Docket No. RADS-2800

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010685 FRAME: 0890